OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi
Tab sellings □ □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commission (D)	Y Y	<u> </u>
Name of converting and the second secon	and Trademarks: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Neal E. Breitbarth, Matthew M. Cho, David Martin Lebolt and Matthew C. May	Name and addres Name: AVID TEC	ss of receiving party(ies) CHNOLOGY, INC.
	Internal Address:	Avid Technology Park
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Voc Ledate	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment		
Security Agreement Chang	ge of Name Street Address: O	one Park West
Olher		
	City: Tewksbury	/State: MA_Zip:_01876
Execution Date: 8/18/2006 and 8/21/	/2nns	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)		idress(es) attached? Yes V No
If this document is being filed together with	3 0 000	A= = \$ 0
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/255,070	B Patent No. (a)	te of the application is:
med on 3/3/2006		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Additio	nal numbers attached? Yes V No	1 7 2 4 2 2 5 2 7 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond		Maratina de la companya della companya della companya de la companya de la companya della compan
Correctionly document should be mailed.	the matter of appr	lications and patents involved: 🛄
Name: John A. Hamilton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41) <u>\$_</u> 40.00
Internal Address: AVID TECHNOLOGY, IN	VC Enclosed	· ·
	l l	o Obovene d 4- 1
	<u> </u>	charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account num	
Street Address: One Park West	o. Deposit account hum	iber;
	50-0876	
City: Tewksbury State: MA Zip: 01876		
DC	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Signature.	TO TOUL THIS SPACE	
John A. Hamilton	Ou	
Name of Person Signing	John a Touch	September //, 2006
	Signature signature state state of the signature state of the signat	Date

nall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 018245 FRAME: 0661

Attorney Docket No. A2006002

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the undersigned Neal E Breitbarth, Matthew M. Cho, David Martin Lebolt, and Matthew C. May, residing at 31 Sequoia Way, San Francisco California 94127, USA, 4700 Tassajara Rd, #3119, Dublin, California 94568, USA, 461 2nd St., #220, San Francisco, California 94107, USA, and 225 East Santa Inez #19, San Mateo, California 94401, USA, respectively, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Avid Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Avid Technology Park, One Park West, Tewksbury, Massachusetts 01876, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, our entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the design patent application filed on March 3, 2006, as U.S. Serial No. 29/255,070, and entitled:

AUDIO PERIPHERAL FOR A MUSIC PRODUCTION SYSTEM

And in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

WE agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, WE agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me/us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said

WE hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 018245 FRAME: 0662 WE covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

Dated: 3 18-06
Neal & Braithauth

State of California (County of Fan Matto)

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this // day of August or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the person(s) who appeared before me.

Notary Public

RACHEL MINGAO SOLIDUM
Commission # 1624368
Notary Public - California
San Maleo County
My Comm. Expires Nov 24, 2009

Dated: 3/18/06

State of California)
County of Jan Marks)

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this If day of August or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the person(s) who appeared

[Seal]

RACHEC MINGAO SCUDUM
Commission // 1624368
Notary Public - California
San Mateo County
My Comm, Expires Nov 24, 2009

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 11-24-2009

My Commission Expires: 11-24-2009

Page 2 of 3

Dated: 4 Ct Of	_ Vov
	David Martin Lebolt
State of California) County of Ja . M)	
Subscribed and sworn to (or a Angus, 2006, by or proved to me on the basis of before me.	Affirmed) before me on this 2/ day of Rechel Mayor Solodo, personally known to me of satisfactory evidence to the person(s) who appeared
[Seal]	
RACHEL MINGAO SOLIDUM Commission # 1624368 Nolary Public - Colifornia San Maleo County My Comm. Expires Nov 24, 2009	Notary Public My Commission Expires: //-24-25-9
Dated: <u>8/18/06</u>	Matthew C. May
State of California County of (la 2 Marko)	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affi , 2006, by R or proved to me on the basis of s before me.	rined) before me on this 18 day of August achel Mingai Solidum, personally known to me atisfactory evidence to the person(s) who appeared
[Seal]	Notary Public
RACHEL MINGAO SOLIDUM Commission // 1624368 Notary Public - California San Maleo County My Comm. Expires Nov 24, 2009	My Commission Expires: 11-24-2009

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 018245 FRAME: 0664